Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CENTURY LEGEND (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

(集

業

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 00079)

團)

有

限

司"

SUPPLEMENTAL ANNOUNCEMENT IN RELATION TO DISCLOSEABLE TRANSACTION DISPOSAL OF PROPERTY

Reference is made to the announcement of Century Legend (Holdings) Limited (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") dated 13 June 2022 in relation to the discloseable transaction on disposal of property (the "Announcement"). Unless otherwise defined, capitalized terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcement.

INFORMATION ON THE PURCHASER

#

紀

建

The Board wishes to provide additional information on the identity of the beneficial owner of the Purchaser, Crown Bloom ((Hong Kong) Limited, which is wholly owned by Ms. Kwok Suet Fan. To the best of the Directors' knowledge, information and belief, and having made all reasonable enquiries, Ms. Kwok Suet Fan is the ultimate beneficial owner of the Purchaser and is an Independent Third Party.

By Order of the Board Century Legend (Holdings) Limited Chu Ming Tak Evans Tania Executive Director

Hong Kong, 14 June 2022

As at the date hereof, the board of directors of the Company comprises of six directors of which three are executive directors, namely Mr. Tsang Chiu Mo Samuel, Ms. Tsang Chiu Yuen Sylvia and Ms. Chu Ming Tak Evans Tania; and three are independent non-executive directors, namely Mr. Hui Yan Kit, Mr. Lau Pui Wing and Ms. Ho Ting Mei.

* For identification purpose only